

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9894/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in WP No.9356/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVEENA LAKSHMANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSTUBH SUDHIR MESTRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that her client is willing to appear before the Lok Adalat being held on 23.11.2013. for settlement of the disputes.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 23.11.2013.

The parties shall appear before the Lok Adalat on the said date.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|