

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of the SLP(C) No. 9894/2013 of Lok Adalat

PRAVEENA LAKSHMANAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSTUBH SUDHIR MESTRY Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2013

Present: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

A W A R D

The Petitioner is present along with her counsel. Dr. (Mrs.) Pallavi Mestry, mother of the respondent who is also his power of attorney holder is present along with her counsel.

We are informed that the petitioner and the respondent have settled all their disputes amicably and Memorandum of Understanding signed by the parties and their respective counsel is part of the record.

We record that the parties have expressed that all the payments which are to be made as per the Memorandum of Settlement will be made before the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate 34th Court at Vikroli, Mumbai. The petitioner states that the demand draft may be handed over to her or the person authorised by her. Respondent has no objection to this.

In view of the settlement, the matter may be placed before the Court for formal disposal.

We appreciate the efforts made by Ms. Sadhana Sandhu as we are informed that she has spent about nine hours on this matter yesterday and brought about this settlement.

.....J.

(MADAN B. LOKUR)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.

(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT